
JUDGING SCHEDULE

Friday, July 24, 2015

Saturday, July 25, 2015

Sunday, July 26, 2015

RIDEAU ACRES CAMPING RESORT

1014 Cunningham Road

Kingston, Ontario

SUMMARY

Fri. Sat. Sun.

Group 1  70   87   87
Group 2  45   52   54
Group 3  29   40   38
Group 4  25   19   24
Group 5  30   36   35
Group 6  25   24   26
Group 7  27   34   37

                            251 292 301
Baby Puppies  19   21   18
Specialties    90          
Sweepstakes         31       

270 434 319

SHOW SECRETARY

MJN SHOW SERVICES

9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON M1R 2A4

Tel. 416-759-859
Fax 416-759-7790

E-Mail: info@mjnshowservices.com



FRIDAY, JULY 24, 2015

RING  1 - JUDGE: Ms. L. Perez

10:00 a.m. 12 Ret (Golden) 5-5-1-1
 1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
 1 Lagotto Roma 0-0-1-0
 4 Pointer 1-1-0-2
 1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-1
 1 Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-0-1-0

10:50 a.m. 31 Ret (Labrador) 11-12-3-5
12:05 p.m.  3 Ret (NSDT) 1-2-0-0

 1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
 1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1
 6 Setter (Irish) 2-1-1-2
 1 BP - Setter (Irish) 0-1
 1 Span (Brittany) 1-0-0-0
 1 Span (Eng Springer) 1-0-0-0
 1 Vizlsa 1-0-0-0
 3 Vizsla (WH) 0-2-1-0
 2 Weimaraner 0-1-0-1

  1:00 p.m.   Judging Group 1

LUNCH
  2:15 p.m.  2 Affenpinscher 0-1-0-1

 1 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-1-0-0
 1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
 2 BP - Chinese Crested 1-1
 1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-0-1
 5 Havanese 1-2-1-1
 1 Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
 1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0
 2 Papillon 0-0-2-0
 3 Pomeranian 2-0-1-0
 1 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-0
 9 Pekingese 4-2-3-0
 2 BP - Pekingese 2-0
 3 Pug 0-2-1-0
 1 BP - Pug 1-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

RING  2 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Doedijns

10:00 a.m.  1 Bulldog 0-1-0-0
 4 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-3-1-0
 1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
 4 French Bulldog 0-2-2-0
 2 BP - French Bulldog 1-1
 2 Schipperke 1-1-0-0
 1 Shih Tzu 1-0-0-0
 3 Tibetan Terrier 1-1-1-0
 1 BP - Tibetan Terrier 0-1
 2 Keeshond 1-1-0-0
 7 Poodle (Standard) 1-3-2-1

11:10 a.m. Judging Group 6

11:40 a.m.  2 Border Terrier 0-0-1-1
 1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-0
 2 Fox Terrier (S) 1-0-1-0
 1 Fox Terrier (W) 0-0-0-1
 1 Parson Russell 0-1-0-0
 6 Schnauzer (Min) 1-5-0-0
7 Norwich Terrier 2-4-1-0

 2 Airedale Terrier 0-2-0-0
 3 S.C.W.T. 0-2-0-1

12:40 p.m. Judging Group 4

LUNCH
  2:00 p.m.  1 Canaan Dog 0-1-0-0

 1 Great Dane 1-0-0-0
 1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-0-1
 3 Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-0-3-0
 3 Rottweiler 1-1-0-1
 4 Samoyed 2-2-0-0
 1 BP - Samoyed 1-0
 1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
 1 Siberian Husky 0-1-0-0
 1 BP - Siberian Husky 0-1
 4 Black Russian 0-1-1-2
 2 Boxer 0-2-0-0
 2 Bullmastiff 0-2-0-0
 1 Cane Corso 0-1-0-0
 2 Dogue De Bordeaux 1-0-1-0
 2 Mastiff 2-0-0-0
 1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0

  3:15 p.m.  Judging Group 3

RING  3 - JUDGE: Mr. L. Kereluke

10:15 a.m.  3 Basset Hound 2-0-1-0
 6 Basenji 2-3-1-0
 2 Beagle 0-1-0-1
 5 Dachshund (MLH) 2-0-3-0
 2 BP - Dachshund (MLH) 1-1
 2 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-2
 1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-1
 1 Dachshund (SS) 0-1-0-0
 2 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-1
 1 BP - Dachshund (SWH) 1-0

11:15 a.m.  1 PBGV 0-0-1-0
 5 Whippet 1-3-1-0
 2 BP - Whippet 1-1
 4 Afghan Hound 1-0-3-0
 1 Bloodhound 1-0-0-0
 3 Borzoi 0-0-1-2
 7 Irish Wolfhound 2-2-0-3
 2 Rhodesian 1-0-0-1

12:15 p.m. Judging Group 2

LUNCH
  1:30 p.m.  5 Australian Shepherd 2-2-1-0

 1 Bearded Collie 0-0-1-0
 1 Belgian Shepherd 0-0-0-1
 2 Bouvier 1-0-1-0
 1 Briard 0-0-0-1
 1 Dutch Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
 1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
 5 German Shepherd 0-3-2-0
 1 BP - German Shepherd 1-0
 6 Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-2-0
 1 BP - Shetland Sheepdog 1-0
 2 Welsh Corgi (C) 1-0-1-0
 2 Welsh Corgi (P) 1-1-0-0
 1 BP - Welsh Corgi (P) 1-0

  2:45 p.m. Judging Group 7



SATURDAY,  JULY 25, 2015

RING  1 - JUDGE: Mr. L. Kereluke

10:00 a.m.  2 Border Terrier 0-0-1-1
 1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-0
 2 Fox Terrier (S) 1-0-1-0
 1 Fox Terrier (W) 0-0-0-1
 3 Norwich Terrier 0-2-1-0
 1 Parson Russell 0-1-0-0
 4 Schnauzer (Min) 1-3-0-0
 2 Airedale Terrier 0-2-0-0
 3 S.C.W.T. 0-2-0-1

10:45 a.m. Judging Group 4

11:15 a.m.  2 Barbet 0-1-1-0
 1 Lagotto Roma 0-0-1-0
 4 Pointer 1-1-0-2
 2 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-1
 1 Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-0-1-0

20 Ret (Golden) 11-7-0-2

RING  1 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Swartwood

  1:00 p.m.  3 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-2-0
 2 BP - Dachshund (MLH) 1-1
 1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-1-0
 1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-1
 1 Dachshund (SS) 0-1-0-0
 2 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-1

RING  1 - JUDGE: Mr. L. Kereluke

  1:30 p.m.  3 Ret (NSDT) 1-2-0-0
 2 Setter (English) 0-0-2-0
 1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1
 8 Setter (Irish) 2-2-2-2
 1 BP - Setter (Irish) 0-1
 1 Span (Brittany) 1-0-0-0
 1 Span (Eng Springer) 1-0-0-0
 1 Span (Irish Water) 1-0-0-0
 1 Vizlsa 1-0-0-0
 3 Vizsla (WH) 0-2-1-0
 3 Weimaraner 0-2-0-1

  2:30 p.m. 33 Ret (Labrador) 13-11-4-5
       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

RING  2 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Doedijns

10:00 a.m.  9 Pekingese 4-2-3-0
 2 BP - Pekingese 2-0
 5 Pug 0-3-2-0
 1 BP - Pug 1-0
 2 Affenpinscher 0-1-0-1
 1 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-1-0-0
 1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
 2 BP - Chinese Crested 1-1
 1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-0-1
 1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-1-0

11:00 a.m.  5 Havanese 1-2-1-1
 1 Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
 3 Japanese Spaniel 0-0-2-1
 1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0
 2 Papillon 0-0-2-0
 1 BP - Papillon 1-0
 3 Pomeranian 2-0-1-0

11:40 a.m. Judging Group 5

LUNCH
  1:00  p.m.  3 Basset Hound 2-0-1-0

 6 Basenji 2-3-1-0
 2 Beagle 0-1-0-1
 1 Bloodhound 1-0-0-0
 1 PBGV 0-0-1-0
 8 Whippet 2-4-2-0
 2 BP - Whippet 1-1

  1:55 p.m.  7 Afghan Hound 3-0-4-0
 3 Borzoi 1-0-1-1

10 Irish Wolfhound 3-2-1-4
 3 Rhodesian 1-0-0-2

   2:50 p.m. Judging Group 2

RING  3 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Swartwood

10:00 a.m.  7 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-4-2-0
 1 BP - Chinese Shar-Pei 1-0
 1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
 6 French Bulldog 0-4-2-0
 1 BP - French Bulldog 1-0
 1 Schipperke 1-0-0-0
 1 Tibetan Terrier 0-1-0-0
 1 Keeshond 1-0-0-0
 7 Poodle (Standard) 1-3-2-1

11:05 a.m. Judging Group 6

11:25 a.m.  1 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-0

RING  3 - JUDGE: Ms. L. Perez

11:30 a.m.  7 Australian Shepherd 2-2-3-0
 1 Bearded Collie 0-0-1-0
 2 Belgian Shepherd 1-0-0-1
 1 Border Collie 0-1-0-0
 3 Bouvier 2-0-1-0
 2 Briard 1-0-0-1
 1 Dutch Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
 1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0

12:15 p.m.  6 German Shepherd 2-2-1-1
 3 BP - German Shepherd 2-1
 6 Shetland Sheepdog 0-4-2-0
 1 BP - Shetland Sheepdog 1-0
 2 Welsh Corgi (C) 0-0-1-1
 2 Welsh Corgi (P) 1-1-0-0
 1 BP - Welsh Corgi (P) 1-0

  1:05 p.m. Judging Group 7

LUNCH
  2:20 p.m.  1 BP - Alaskan Malamute 0-1

 2 Canaan Dog 1-1-0-0
 4 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-0-0
 2 Great Dane 2-0-0-0
 1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-0-1
 3 Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-0-3-0
 5 Rottweiler 2-2-0-1
 1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0

  3:05 p.m.  2 Siberian Husky 0-2-0-0
 1 BP - Siberian Husky 0-1
 4 Black Russian 0-1-1-2
 2 Boxer 0-2-0-0
 3 Bullmastiff 1-2-0-0
 1 Cane Corso 0-1-0-0
 2 Dogue De Bordeaux 1-0-1-0
 2 Mastiff 2-0-0-0
 1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
 5 Samoyed 2-3-0-0
 1 BP - Samoyed 1-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds



SUNDAY, JULY 26, 2015

RING  1 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Doedijns

  9:00 a.m. 34 Ret (Labrador) 12-13-4-5
10:20 a.m.  1 Barbet 0-0-1-0

 1 Lagotto Roma 0-0-1-0
 4 Pointer 1-1-0-2
 1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-1
 1 Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-0-1-0

19 Ret (Golden) 10-7-0-2
11:25 a.m.  4 Ret (NSDT) 1-2-1-0

 2 Setter (English) 0-0-2-0
 1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1
 8 Setter (Irish) 2-2-2-2
 1 BP - Setter (Irish) 0-1
 1 Span (Brittany) 1-0-0-0
 1 Span (Eng Springer) 1-0-0-0
 1 Span (Irish Water) 1-0-0-0
 1 Vizlsa 1-0-0-0
 3 Vizsla (WH) 0-2-1-0
 4 Weimaraner 0-2-1-1
 1 BP - Weimaraner 0-1

12:35 p.m. Judging Group 1

LUNCH
  1:50 p.m.  6 Australian Shepherd 2-2-2-0

 1 Bearded Collie 0-0-1-0
 1 Belgian Shepherd 0-0-0-1
 3 Bouvier 2-0-1-0
 3 Briard 1-0-1-1
 1 Dutch Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
 1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
 6 German Shepherd 0-5-1-0
 2 BP - German Shepherd 1-1
 1 Old Eng Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
 8 Shetland Sheepdog 1-5-2-0
 1 BP - Shetland Sheepdog 1-0
 2 Swedish Vallhund 1-1-0-0
 2 Welsh Corgi (C) 0-0-1-1
 2 Welsh Corgi (P) 1-1-0-0
 1 BP - Welsh Corgi (P) 1-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

RING  2 - JUDGE: Ms. L. Perez

  9:00 a.m.  3 Basset Hound 2-0-1-0
 6 Basenji 2-3-1-0
 3 Beagle 0-1-1-1
 5 Dachshund (MLH) 2-0-3-0
 2 BP - Dachshund (MLH) 1-1
 2 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-2
 1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-1-0
 1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-1
 1 Dachshund (SS) 0-1-0-0
 2 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-1
 1 PBGV 0-0-1-0

10:05 a.m.  8 Whippet 2-4-2-0
 2 BP - Whippet 1-1
 6 Afghan Hound 2-0-4-0
 1 Bloodhound 1-0-0-0
 2 Borzoi 0-0-1-1
 9 Irish Wolfhound 2-2-1-4
 3 Rhodesian 1-0-0-2

11:20 a.m. Judging Group 2

LUNCH
12:35 p.m.  1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0

 1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-0
 2 Fox Terrier (S) 1-0-1-0
 1 Fox Terrier (W) 0-0-0-1
 7 Norwich Terrier 2-4-1-0
 1 Parson Russell 0-1-0-0
 6 Schnauzer (Min) 1-5-0-0
 2 Airedale Terrier 0-2-0-0
 3 S.C.W.T. 0-2-0-1

  1:35 p.m. Judging Group 4

  1:55 p.m.  1 Keeshond 1-0-0-0
 7 Poodle (Standard) 1-3-2-1
 2 Schipperke 1-1-0-0
 2 Tibetan Terrier 1-1-0-0
 1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
 6 French Bulldog 0-4-2-0
 1 BP - French Bulldog 1-0
 7 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-4-2-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

RING  3 - JUDGE: Mr. L. Kereluke

10:30 a.m.  4 Black Russian 0-1-2-1
 2 Boxer 0-2-0-0
 1 Bullmastiff 0-1-0-0
 1 Cane Corso 0-1-0-0
 2 Dogue De Bordeaux 1-0-1-0
 2 Mastiff 2-0-0-0
 1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
 1 BP - Alaskan Malamute 0-1
 2 Canaan Dog 1-1-0-0
 4 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-0-0
 2 Great Dane 2-0-0-0
 1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-0-1

11:25 a.m.  3 Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-0-3-0
 5 Rottweiler 2-2-0-1
 5 Samoyed 2-3-0-0
 1 BP - Samoyed 1-0
 1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
 2 Siberian Husky 0-2-0-0
 1 BP - Siberian Husky 0-1

12:10 p.m. Judging Group 3

LUNCH
  1:45 p.m.  2 Affenpinscher 0-1-0-1

 1 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-1-0-0
 1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
 2 BP - Chinese Crested 1-1
 1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-0-1
 5 Havanese 1-2-1-1
 1 Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
 3 Japanese Spaniel 0-0-2-1
 1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0
 2 Papillon 0-0-2-0
 3 Pomeranian 2-0-1-0
 1 Toy Manchester 1-0-0-0
 9 Pekingese 4-2-3-0
 1 BP - Pekingese 1-0
 5 Pug 0-3-2-0
 1 BP - Pug 1-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds



CHANGE OF JUDGE

Dr. Jose Vidal Montero is unable to fulfill his judging assignment.  With C.K.C. permission, Mr. Larry Kereluke
will judge Dr. Montero’s entire assignment.  Exhibitors affected by this change may withdraw their entry, in
writing, up to one hour before the judging of their breed.  Exhibitors may also enter under this change of judge
provided they are entered on one of the other days.  Entries must be made ONE HOUR BEFORE THE START OF
THE SHOW.

EASTERN ONTARIO LABRADOR
BREEDERS ASSOCIATION

SPECIALTY SHOW

SATURDAY, JULY 25, 2015

RING 4 - Judge: Madeleine Charest

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES

  8:00 a.m. 4 7 to 9 years Dog
1 10 years and over Dog

 4 7 to 9 years Bitch
2 10 years and over Bitch

SWEEPSTAKES

2 Junior Puppy Dogs
1 12-15 Month Dog
1 15-18 Month Dogs

11 Junior Puppy Bitches
4 12-15 Month Bitch
1 15-18 Month Bitches

followed by:

RING 4 - Judge: Leslie Grant

SPECIALTY CLASSES

4 Baby Puppies 2-2
9 Veterans 3-6

39 Ret (Labrador)              13-26 
3 Field Dogs 2-1

17 Specials 9-8
  6 Altered                            2-4

1 Brace
1 Stud Dog
2 Working Class
5 Costume Class

GENERAL SPECIALS

Friday, July 24, 2015 - Ms. L. Perez
Saturday, July 25, 2015 - Mr. R. Doedijns
Sunday, July 26, 2015 - Mr. L. Kereluke    

JUNIOR HANDLING

SUNDAY, JULY 26, 2015

RING 3 - 12:45 p.m.

Please note: Juniors must sign up by 11:45 a.m. 
 

DON’T FORGET THE 
BRED BY EXHIBITOR COMPETITION

SUNDAY, JULY 26, 2015

COME OUT AND SUPPORT

 JUNIOR HANDLING

BBQ - SATURDAY, JULY 25, 2015

$6.00/person for the BBQ Tickets

Followed by FREE Karaoke under the Tent - Everyone
Welcome!  Meal starts at 7:00 p.m.  Music to follow. 
Bring your singing voice and let’s have a great time!

Limited number of tickets MAY be available to
purchase at the show.

ZONE 5 JUNIOR HANDLING FINALS

SATURDAY, JULY 25, 2015

 following BIS




